The Honorable Board of Aldermen of The City of New York: 

Gentlemen-In accordance with the provisions of section 188 of the Greater New 
York Charter, I hereby request the approval of your Board to an issue of special 
revenue bonds, in the amount of six thousand, three hundred and seventy dollars 
($6,370), to replenish Code Line 1918-1318, 'General Plant Service-Music, from 
which fund the sum noted is to be transferred for the immediate use of this Depart-
ment, in connection with the removal of the old iron pier on the Dreamland Park 
site, Coney Island, Borough of Brooklyn.

[...]

he is hereby authorized and empowered to enter into contracts, without public letting, 
for the purchase of one automobile lawn mower to an amount not to exceed one thou-
sand three hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350), and a number of gasoline tree spraying 
machines to an amount not to exceed two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400). 

JOHN F. McCOURT, PETER SCHWEICKERT, CHARLES A. McMANUS, 
THOMAS M. FARLEY, CHARLES J. MOORE, EDWARD W. COX, JOHN J. 
RYAN, WILLIAM K. WALSH STEPHEN F. ROBERTS, Committee on Public 
Letting. 

City of New York, Department of Parks, Borough of Brooklyn, Litchfield Man-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the President of the Borough of The Bronx be and he is hereby 
authorized and empowered to purchase asphalt wearing surface sand in the open 
market, without public letting, in an amount not to exceed five thousand five hundred 
(5,500) cubic yards. 

JOHN F. McCOURT, PETER SCHWEICKERT, CHARLES A. McMANUS, 
THOMAS M. FARLEY, CHARLES J. MOORE, EDWARD W. COX, JOHN J. 
RYAN, WILLIAM K. WALSH, STEPHEN F. ROBERTS, Committee on Public 
Letting. 

City of New York, President of the Borough of The Bronx, Third Avenue and

[...]

Gentlemen-Request is hereby respectfully made, in accordance with the pro-
visions of section 419 of the Greater New York Charter, for authority to purchase 
asphalt wearing surface sand in open market, without public letting, in an amount not 
to exceed five thousand and five hundred (5,500) cubic yards, for use at the asphalt 
plant, Borough of The Bronx. The reasons for this request are as follows: 

The grading of the sand required for use in the preparation of material for 
asphalt pavement is such th'at there are but few points of production from which a

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of Two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Surrogate of County of Bronx for the purpose of providing for 
salaries of four temporary Recording Clerks; all obligations contracted for here-
under to be incurred on or before December 31, 1918. 

FRANCIS P.

[...]

special revenue bonds in the sum of $1,445 to defray the expenses of moving the 
distributing office of the Crry RECORD from 96-98 Reade Street, Manhattan, to 125-
127 Worth Street, Manhattan. 

Six hundred and twenty dollars ($620) is requested to pay the expenses of moving 
all the supplies, fixtures and equipment to 125-127 Worth Street, and eight hundred and 
twenty-five dollars ($825) is requested in order to secure the services of emer-
gency laborers at $2.75 per day to handle and pack the supplies at the old quarters 
at 96-98 Reade Street and to unpack and distribute the supplies, etc., at the new 
quarters at 125-127 Worth Street, Manhattan.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Supervisor of the City Record for the purpose of providing funds 
for fixtures, equipment, alterations and repairs to quarters assigned to the Distribut-
ing Office of the CITY RECORD at 125-127 Worth Street, Manhattan, all obligations